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STANDING COMMITTEES 
 
 
Communications Committee 
 
The NAPSA Communications Committee is responsible for the development and appropriate 
dissemination of educational and promotional information about pretrial services and the Association.  At 
the request of the NAPSA President and Board of Directors, the Communications Committee also 
conducts studies on technological applications that may be relevant to pretrial services and produces 
reports or presentations regarding resulting findings. 
 
Co-Chairs:  
 
Jessica Beach 
NAPSA Northwest Region Director 
northwest@napsa.org 
 

Domingo Corona 
NAPSA Southwest Region Director 
southwest@napsa.org 
 

Members: 
 
Joseph Alfano 
U.S. Pretrial Services Agency, Florida 
joseph.alfano@flmpt.uscourts.gov 
 

Shawn Carlson 
Lee County (FL) Pretrial Services 
scarlson@ca.cjis.org 
 

Terrence Cheung 
Pima County (AZ) Government 
Terrance.cheung@pima.gov 
 

Tiffany Cutts 
Chesterfield County (VA) Pretrial Services 
cuttst@chesterfield.gov  

David Hernandez 
U.S. Pretrial Services Agency, New Jersey 
david.hernandez@njpt.uscourts.gov 
 

Kimberly Kaleta 
U.S. Pretrial Services Agency, Pennsylvania 
kimberly_kaleta@paept.uscourts.gov 
 

Christina Iverson 
Idaho Administrative Office of the Courts 
civerson@idcourts.gov 
 

Michelle Moore 
Pima County (AZ) Pretrial Services 
mmoore@sc.pima.gov 
 

Jake Nidiffer 
OAR Jefferson County (VA) Community Corrections 
jaken@oar-jacc.org 
 

Amy Olson 
Dakota County (MN) Community Corrections 
amy.olson@co.dakota.min.us 
 

Melissa Perez 
U.S. Pretrial Services Agency, Minnesota 
melissa.perez@mnp.uscourts.gov 
 

Shane Smith 
Kentucky Pretrial Services Agency 
shanesmith@kycourts.net 
 

Krystal Taylor 
U.S. Pretrial Services Agency, Minnesota 
krystal.taylor@mnp.uscourts.gov 
 

Michael Venditti 
DeKalb County (IL) Pretrial Services 
mvenditti@dekabcounty.org 
 

Nick Zych 
U.S. Pretrial Services Agency, Western Missouri 
Nick.zych@mow.uscourts.gov 
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Conference Committee 
 
The NAPSA Conference Committee plans, develops and implements the annual NAPSA training conference.  In 
addition to site selection and logistics planning, the committee works with the Education Committee to create a 
conference program that delivers training to all pretrial practitioners regardless of position or tenure.  In addition, the 
committee ensures that the conference provides opportunities for certified pretrial practitioners to earn continuing 
education credits and offers peer-to-peer exchanges for all conference attendees.   
 
Co-Chairs: 
 
Charlotte McPherson 
Kentucky Pretrial Services 
charlottemcpherson@kycourts.net 
 

Christine Dozier  
U.S. Pretrial Services, New Jersey 
chris_dozier@njpt.uscourts.gov 
 

Members: 
 
Penny Stinson 
NAPSA Past President 
pastpresident@napsa.org 
 

Kay Smith 
Cook County, IL 
kay.smith@cookcountyil.gov 
 

 
Diversion Committee 
 
The purpose of the Diversion Committee is to develop professional training content and testing procedures for 
pretrial practitioners in the release and diversion field.  They produce diversion related publications and subject 
matter that is placed on the NAPSA website.  In addition, the Committee ensures that NAPSA diversion standards 
are current, advises the Education Committee on development of a diversion certification examination and works 
with the Accreditation Committee to create diversion program standards for pretrial agencies. 
 
Chair:  
 
Kevin Guidry 
32nd Judicial District (LA), District Attorney’s Office 
KevinGuidry@tpda.org 
 

 

Members: 
 
Glenn Bourgeois 
Terrebone Parish (LA) District Attorney’s Office 
glennbourgeois@tpda.org 
 
James Fontenot 
16th Judicial District Attorney 
jfontenot@16jda.com 
 
Jeff Kilpatrick 
Alachua County (FL) Pretrial Services 
jhkcgret@comcast.net 
 
Lisa Moultrie 
Dekalb County (GA) 
lmoultrie@dekalbcountyga.us 
 
Sherry Munroe 
Charlotte County (FL) Pretrial Services  
smunroe@ca.cjis20.org 
 
NAPSA Board Member Liaison:  
Spurgeon Kennedy, NAPSA Vice President 
vicepresident@napsa.org 

Marrya Briggs 
Maricopa County (AZ) TASC 
mbriggs@tascsolutions.org 
 
Jenna Hines 
St. Croix County (WI), District Attorney’s Office 
jenna.hines@da.wi.gov 
 
Leland Moore 
Consultant 
leland.moore@icloud.com 
 
Lisa Multhauf, CPSP 
St. Croix County (WI), District Attorney’s Office 
Lisa.multhauf@da.wi.gov 
 
Elizabeth Simoni 
Maine Pretrial Services 
elizabeth.simoni@mainepretrial.org 
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Executive Committee 
 
The NAPSA Executive Committee is authorized to meet and take action between Board of Directors’ meetings or 
when it is impractical to get the full board together for a special board meeting.  The Executive Committee can act 
for the Board and make decisions that require action before the next Board meeting; can act for the Board in the 
administration of established polies and programs and make recommendations with respect to matters of policy and 
operations; and, oversees the duties and activities of NAPSA’s Executive Director. 
 
Members: 
 
Jeff Kilpatrick 
President 
president@napsa.org 
 
Spurgeon Kennedy 
Vice President 
vicepresident@napsa.org 
 

Nick Sayner 
President Elect 
presidentelect@napsa.org  
 
Brian Brittain 
Treasurer 
treasurer@napsa.org 
 

Elizabeth Simoni 
Secretary 
secretary@napsa.org 
 

Jim Sawyer 
Executive Director 
execdirector@napsa.org 
 

 
Finance Committee 
 
The NAPSA Finance Committee explores funding options including grants and other revenue generating projects 
and makes recommendations to the Board on fiscal matters. 
 
Chair: 
 
Brian Brittain 
NAPSA Treasurer 
treasurer@napsa.org 
 

Jim Sawyer 
NAPSA Executive Director 
execdirector@napsa.org 
 

 
Membership Committee 
 
The NAPSA Membership Committee is responsible for recruitment and retention of Association members and for 
encouraging Association members to participate in the programs and activities of the Association. 
 
Chair: 
 
Jeff Kilpatrick 
Alachua County (FL) Pretrial Services 
jhkcgret@comcast.net 
 

 

Members: 
 
Elizabeth Simoni 
Maine Pretrial Services 
elizabeth.simoni@mainepretrial.org 

Brian Brittain 
Volusia County (FL) 
bbrittainappf@gmail.com 
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Standards Committee 
 
The NAPSA Standards Committee will embark on a two year project to develop Standards for Pretrial 
Justice.  This publication will streamline NAPSA’s current Release and Diversion/Intervention Standards into the 
single Standards for Pretrial Justice containing up-to-date standards for release and diversion.  This single 
document will reflect developments over the last decade in research, case law, statutory reform, and organizational 
management affecting the field.  
 
Co-Chairs:  
 
Barbara Hankey 
Oakland County (MI) Community Corrections 
hankeyb@oakgov.com 

Elizabeth Simoni 
Maine Pretrial Services 
elizabeth.simoni@mainepretrial.org 
 

Members:  
  
Brian Brittain 
Volusia County (FL) Pretrial Services 
bbrittainappf@gmail.com 
 
Jessica Ireland 
Mecklenburg County (NC) Criminal Justice  Services 
jessica.ireland@mecklenburgcountync.gov 
 
Spurgeon Kennedy  
NAPSA Vice President 
vicepresident@napsa.org 

Janice Dean  
Allegheny County (PA) Pretrial Services  
janice.dean@alleghenycourts.us 
 
Jeff Kilpatrick 
Alachua County (FL) Pretrial Services 
jhkcgret@comcast.net 
 
 
 
 
 

 

AD HOC COMMITTEES 

Accreditation Committee 

The NAPSA Accreditation Committee is responsible for designing and implementing an effective NAPSA 
accreditation program, identifying the challenges faced in launching an accreditation program, and developing a 
system for NAPSA to perform accreditation services on a regular basis. 
 
Chair:  
 
Shawn LaGrega 
Maine Pretrial Services 
shawn.lagrega@mainepretrial.org 
 

 

Members: 
 
Edward Gordon 
JusticePoint, Inc. 
egordon@justicepoint.org 
 
Jeff Kilpatrick 
Alachua County (FL) 
jhkcgret@comcast.net 
 

Peter Kiers 
New York City Criminal Justice Agency 
pkiers@nycja.org 
 
Liza Maldonado 
Lee County (FL) Pretrial Services 
lmaldonado@ca.cjis20.org 
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Education Committee 
 
The NAPSA Education Committee is responsible for promoting the training and education of pretrial services 
practitioners through a vibrant certification process and supporting the advancement of pretrial justice standards and 
evidence-based practices through the training and education of key stakeholders. The committee meets these 
responsibilities through the enhancement of certification and training that is based on state-of-the-art knowledge in 
how to effectively advance professional development of staff and develop the capacity of individuals to provide 
expert technical assistance to the field. 
 
Chair:  
 
Brian Brittain 
Volusia County (FL) Pretrial Services 
bbrittainappf@gmail.com 
 

 

Members: 
 
Tanya Anderson 
Administrative Office of Illinois Courts 
tanderson@illinoiscourts.gov 
 
Domingo Corona 
Pima County (AZ) Superior Court Pretrial Svcs. 
dcorona@sc.pima.gov 
 
Aaron Johnson 
Santa Clara County (CA) Pretrial Services 
aaron.johnson@pts.sccgov.org 
 
Michael Kainu 
DC Pretrial Services Agency (Washington, DC) 
michael.kainu@psa.org 
 
Eric Schmidt 
Oakland County (MI) Pretrial Services 
schmidte@oak.gov.com 
 
Penny Stinson 
NAPSA Past President 
pastpresident@napsa.org 
 

Kelvin Banks 
Harris County (TX) Pretrial Services 
kelvin.banks@pts.hctx.net 
 
Janice Dean  
Allegheny County (PA) Pretrial Services  
janice.dean@alleghenycourts.us 
 
Brian Johnson 
Orange County (CA) Pretrial Services 
brian.johnson@prob.ocgov.com 
 
Charlotte McPherson 
Kentucky Administrative Office of the Courts 
charlottemcpherson@kycourts.net 
 
Jeanette Smith 
Kentucky Administrative Office of the Courts 
jeanettesmith@kycourts.net 
 
Whitney Threadcraft-Walker 
Harris County (TX) Pretrial Services 
whitney.threadcraft-walker@pts.hctx.net 
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